

City of Calumet City 204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL 60409 Phone (708) 891-8106 www.calumetcity.org

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE CITY COUNCIL AND ELECTED / APPOINTED OFFICIALS

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING Wednesday, March 1, 2023 6:00 P.M.

A Public Works Committee Meeting is being called for **Wednesday, March 1, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.** to be held in person at (City Council Chambers) at 204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL. To participate in the public comments portion of the meeting, please email your comments to <u>mnavarrete@calumetcity.org</u>. Please limit your words to 300 words or less. Any public comments must be submitted by 10:00am on Wednesday, March 1, 2023.

The purpose of the meeting is for discussion of the following matters:

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Commissioner's Report
- 3. Review and discussion regarding (Spring) functions of Public Works
 - a. Residential bulk garbage and fly dumping approach
 - b. Temporary traffic safety bump list and installation approach
 - c. Tree trimming / removal approach
 - d. Street sweeping approach
 - e. Alley grading approach
 - f. Grass cutting of city owned lots and abandoned properties
 - g. Curb painting
- 4. Review and discussion of current vehicle and equipment needs

Michael V. Navarrete - Public Works Chairman

Alderman DeAndre Tillman - Committee Member Alderman DeJuan Gardner - Committee Member

CC: Public Works Commissioner - Jericho Thomas Inspectional Services Director - Sheryl Tillman Public Works Deputy Commissioners Mayor All Aldermen All Departments File